72 Special Springs - 024
SERIES
SKUDO
SKUDO
RS
SEALING ROD SEAL
DESIGN BUSH - BODY DESIGN
Minima altezza, massima forza + SKUDO - Minimum height, maximum force + SKUDO - Minimale Höhe, maximale Kraft + SKUDO

Easy
Manifold
HOW TO ORDER
RS 1000-063-B-E
Version
Revision code
Stroke
Model
Series
Model Body
Ø
Stroke
Cu
Initial force
F0
mm inch mm inch daN Ib
74 Special Springs - 024
HOW TO ORDER
N2 32 - 176 °F
0 - 80 °C ∆P P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit
ACTIVE
SAFETY
INSTALLATION GUIDELINE
p. 205
± 0,33 %/°C 180 bar
2610 psi
20 bar
290 psi
~ 40 - 100
   (at 20°C)
SW
p. 57
Il nuovo codice sarà fornito solo ad esaurimento del vecchio -
The new code will be supplied only when the old will be out of
stock - Der neue Kode wird nur angegeben, wenn der alte nicht
mehr lieferbar ist - Le nouveau code sera fourni uniquement lor-
sque le vieux stock sera ecoulé - El nuevo código será sumini-
strado sólo cuando se agoten las existencias del antiguo - O novo
código irá ser fornecido apenas quando o antigo esgotar stock
p. 247
* F1i =
Isothermal
end force
at 100% Cu
** F1p =
Polytrophic
end force
at 100% Cu
p. 16
CODE Cu L L min F0 F1i F1p V0
PHASING OUT NEW Initial force End force * End force **
from mm inch mm inch mm inch daN Ib daN Ib daN Ib cm3 in 3 ~Kg ~Ib
SKUDO Ø  + 2
+ 3
m
in
 7
5%
 L
m
in
Body Ø  + 0,5
+ 1,0
Drop-in Bottom mount FC 19 B
FCC 19 A FS3 19
RS 170
WARNING
REMOVE SKUDO
Upside down
mounting
FC / FCC
fixings
WARNING

 Disposable
77Special Springs 024 -
HOW TO ORDER
N2 32 - 176 °F
0 - 80 °C ∆P P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit
ACTIVE
SAFETY
INSTALLATION GUIDELINE
p. 205
p. 72
p. 73
1,8 m/s
70.8 in/s
CODE Cu L L min F0 F1i F1p V0
PHASING OUT NEW Initial force End force * End force **
from mm inch mm inch mm inch daN Ib daN Ib daN Ib cm3 in 3 ~Kg ~Ib
± 0,33 %/°C ~ 20 - 100
   (at 20°C)
OVER STROKE
ACTIVE
SAFETY
OVER
STROKE
MARKER
+OSAS + OSM =
NOT FOR
The new code will be supplied only when the old will
be out of stock
Der neue Kode wird nur angegeben, wenn der alte
nicht mehr lieferbar ist
Le nouveau code sera fourni uniquement lorsque le
vieux stock sera ecoulé
El nuevo código será suministrado sólo cuando se ago-
ten las existencias del antiguo
O novo código irá ser fornecido apenas quando o antigo
esgotar stock
Il nuovo codice sarà fornito solo ad esaurimento del
vecchio
p. 247
* F1i =
Isothermal
end force
at 100% Cu
** F1p =
Polytrophic
end force
at 100% Cu
p. 16
04/2021
RS 500
SKUDO Ø  + 2
+ 3
m
in
 7
5%
 L
m
in
Drop-in Bottom mount FS2A 38 - FT 38
FS2B 38 - FTP 38
RS 500 - 007 - A  RS 500 - 007 - B 7 0.28 50 1.97 43 1.69
470      1057
± 5%
150 bar
2175psi
+ 20 °C +68 °F
611 1375 697 1567 11,2 0.68 0,24 0.53
RS 500 - 010 - A  RS 500 - 010 - B 10 0.39 56 2.20 46 1.81 642 1443 743 1671 13,7 0.84 0,25 0.55
RS 500 - 013 - A RS 500 - 013 - B 13 0.51 62 2.44 49 1.93 664 1493 778 1749 16,3 0.99 0,26 0.57

 Disposable
84 Special Springs - 024
HOW TO ORDER
N2 32 - 176 °F
0 - 80 °C ∆P P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit
ACTIVE
SAFETY
INSTALLATION GUIDELINE
p. 205
p. 72
p. 73
1,8 m/s
70.8 in/s
CODE Cu L L min F0 F1i F1p V0
PHASING OUT NEW Initial force End force * End force **
from mm inch mm inch mm inch daN Ib daN Ib daN Ib cm3 in 3 ~Kg ~Ib
± 0,33 %/°C ~ 20 - 100
   (at 20°C)
OVER STROKE
ACTIVE
SAFETY
OVER
STROKE
MARKER
+OSAS + OSM =
NOT FOR
The new code will be supplied only when the old will
be out of stock
Der neue Kode wird nur angegeben, wenn der alte
nicht mehr lieferbar ist
Le nouveau code sera fourni uniquement lorsque le
vieux stock sera ecoulé
El nuevo código será suministrado sólo cuando se ago-
ten las existencias del antiguo
O novo código irá ser fornecido apenas quando o antigo
esgotar stock
Il nuovo codice sarà fornito solo ad esaurimento del
vecchio
p. 247
* F1i =
Isothermal
end force
at 100% Cu
** F1p =
Polytrophic
end force
at 100% Cu
p. 16
04/2021
RS 6600
SKUDO Ø  + 2
+ 3
m
in
 7
5%
 L
m
in
Drop-in
Bottom mount
FB 120 - FBA 120
FBB 120
FS2 120-FT 120
FS2A 120-FTP 120
RS 6600 - 013 - A  RS 6600 - 013 - B 13 0.51 100 3.94 87 3.43
6630      14904
± 5%
150 bar
2175 psi
+ 20 °C +68 °F
8547 19215 9724 21861 298 18.19 5,06 11.16
RS 6600 - 016 - A  RS 6600 - 016 - B 16 0.63 106 4.17 90 3.54 8826 19843 10148 22814 330 20.14 5,17 11.40

 Disposable
85Special Springs 024 -
HOW TO ORDER
N2 32 - 176 °F
0 - 80 °C ∆P P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit
ACTIVE
SAFETY
INSTALLATION GUIDELINE
p. 205
p. 72
p. 73
1,8 m/s
70.8 in/s
CODE Cu L L min F0 F1i F1p V0
PHASING OUT NEW Initial force End force * End force **
from mm inch mm inch mm inch daN Ib daN Ib daN Ib cm3 in 3 ~Kg ~Ib
± 0,33 %/°C ~ 20 - 100
   (at 20°C)
OVER STROKE
ACTIVE
SAFETY
OVER
STROKE
MARKER
+OSAS + OSM =
NOT FOR
The new code will be supplied only when the old will
be out of stock
Der neue Kode wird nur angegeben, wenn der alte
nicht mehr lieferbar ist
Le nouveau code sera fourni uniquement lorsque le
vieux stock sera ecoulé
El nuevo código será suministrado sólo cuando se ago-
ten las existencias del antiguo
O novo código irá ser fornecido apenas quando o antigo
esgotar stock
Il nuovo codice sarà fornito solo ad esaurimento del
vecchio
p. 247
* F1i =
Isothermal
end force
at 100% Cu
** F1p =
Polytrophic
end force
at 100% Cu
p. 16
04/2021
RS 9500
SKUDO Ø  + 2
+ 3
m
in
 7
5%
 L
m
in
Drop-in
Bottom mount
FB 150 - FBA 150
FBB 150 - FBD 150
FS2 150-FT 150
FS2A 150-FTP 150
RS 9500 - 016 - A  RS 9500 - 016 - B 16 0.63 116 4.57 100 3.94
9540      21446
± 5%
150 bar
2175 psi
+ 20 °C +68 °F
12414 27908 14164 31841 513 31.31 9,51 20.97
RS 9500 - 022 - A  RS 9500 - 022 - B 22 0.87 128 5.04 106 4.17 13018 29265 15085 33913 609 37.16 9,90 21.83